Fountains Abbey Parish Council

Clerk: David Taylor
Thornfield, 57, Whitcliffe Lane, Ripon, North Yorkshire, HG4 2LB
Telephone: 01765 601693
email - clerk.fountainsabbeypc@outlook.com

Notice and Agenda

Part 2 of the Annual Meeting of the Fountains Abbey Parish Council

An Ordinary Meeting of the Parish Council

To be held on <u>Monday 26th July 2021</u> at the <u>Studley Roger Village Hall at 7.30pm</u>

There will be a Public Participation Session starting at 7.15pm.

This provides an opportunity for members of the public to raise questions about and comment on items on the Parish Council meeting agenda for the forthcoming meeting. Time for this session is limited to 15 minutes (3 minutes per person). All comments are to be directed to the Chairman.

Part 2 of the Annual Meeting of the Fountains Abbey Parish Council

- 1. Welcome from the Chairman of the Parish Council.
- 2. To **receive** apologies and approve reasons for absence.
- 3. To **receive** any declarations of interest not already declared under the council's code of conduct or members Register of Disclosable Pecuniary Interests.
- 4. To **receive**, **consider** and **decide** upon any applications for dispensation.

To Authorise the Chairman to sign the following documents:-

- 5. Certificate of Exemption Annual Governance and Accountability Return 2020/2021
- 6. Section 1 of the Annual Governance and Accountability Return 2020/2021 (The Annual Governance Statement).
- 7. Section 2 of the Annual Governance and Accountability Return 2020/2021 (The Accounting Statement).
- 8. The Annual Internal Audit Report for 2020/2021
- 9. Chairman shall close the meeting.

An Ordinary Meeting of the Fountains Abbey Parish Council

- 10. To receive a report from the Clerk regarding local government reorganisation.
- 11. To **sign** further documents that it was resolved to approve in "Zoom" meetings over the Covid19 period.
- 12. To **consider** and recap on the parking / speeding problem in Studley Roger and to approve for circulation a draft letter to residents of Studley Roger.
- 13. To **receive** agenda items to be considered at the next meeting of the Parish Council.
- 14. To **confirm** the date and time of the next meeting as 6th September 2021.

Fountains Abbey Parish Council